PROPOSED CHANGES TO AGENDA – July 12, 2017

- 1. Request from the Claiborne Parish Fire District #5, in a letter dated July 7, 2017, request help with repairs on the down spout at the St. John Station. The work is to be performed on a reimbursement basis.
- Notice to be in compliance with ACT 267 of the Louisiana Legislature Notice is hereby given that the Claiborne Parish Police Jury will ADOPT the 2017 ad valorem tax millages for all funds Wednesday, September 13, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at the Claiborne Parish Police Jury Administration Building in the Jury Chambers, located at 507 West Main Street, Homer, LA 71040.
- Request from Secretary-Treasurer Dwayne R. Woodard to advertise for the purchase of iron ore for use by the Claiborne Parish Highway Department for the one (1) year period August 9, 2017 to August 7, 2018

Motion to Amend -

 $2^{nd} -$

Unanimous _____

Failed ____